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5.9 Patient-day revenue' and expenditure ratios of reporting public hospitals, by province and type 
of hospital, 1973 and 1974 (dollars) (concluded) 

Year, province and type of hospital 

1974 (concluded) 

CANADA 

General 

Allied special 
Pediatric 
Convalescent/rehabilitation 
Chronic/extended care 
Other 

Mental^ 

Tuberculosis 

Revenue 
Gross in­
come from 
in-patient 
services 

84.90 

147.25 
52.78 
34.76 

120.65 

37.60 

49.01 

Total 

98.21 

177.72 
64.49 
38.46 

163.16 

38.58 

52.38 

Expenditure 
Gross 
salaries 
and 
wages" 

69.68 

123.96 
45.91 
28.35 

114.71 

29.51 

48.72 

Medical 
and 
surgical 
supplies 

3.24 

4.96 
0.75 
0.38 
3,77 

0.12 

0.49 

Drugs 

2.42 

4.82 
0.46 
0.54 
4.31 

0.41 

1.77 

Supplies 
(imd 
other 
expenses 

24.34 

47.12 
17.92 
9.65 

42.15 

8.57 

14.36 

Total 

99.68 

180.86 
65.03 
38.92 

164.94 

38.61 

65.34 

'Adults and children. 
"Includes medical staff remuneration. 

5.10 Hospital separations, separations and days per 100«000 population, and average days of stay, by 
diagnostic category, 1973' 

Diagnostic category* Separations Separations Days per Average 
per 100.000 100,000 daysof 
population population stay 

Infective and parasitic diseases 
Neoplasms 
Endocrine, nutritional, and metabolic diseases 
Diseases of the blood and blood-forming organs 
Mental disorders 
Diseases of the nervous system and sense organs 
Diseases of the circulatory system 
Diseases of the respiratory system 
Diseases of the digestive system 
Diseases of the genito-urinary system 
Complications of pregnancy, childbirth and the puerperium 
Diseases of the skin and sutxutaneous tissue 
Diseases of the musculoskeletal system and connective tissue 
Congenital anomalies 
Symptoms and ill-defined conditions 
Accidents, poisonings, and violence (nature of injury) 
Supplementary classifications 

All causes 

109,290 
208,912 
73,899 
26,400 

148,566 
155,060 
365,357 
470,106 
447,856 
350,154 
490,342 
64,099 

159,730 
43,310 

139,597 
347,512 
93,362 

496 
947 
335 
120 
674 
703 

1,657 
2,132 
2,031 
1,588 
4,444 

291 
724 
196 
633 

1,576 
423 

4,645 
15,920 
5,833 
1,322 

11,671 
12,192 
38,633 
15,265 
19,047 
11,872 
23,954 
2,640 

10,486 
2,272 
4,299 

17,205 
3,311 

9.4 
16.8 
17.4 
11.0 
17.3 
17.3 
23.3 

7.2 
94 
7.5 
5,4 
9.1 

14.5 
11.6 
6.8 

10.9 
7.8 

3.693.552 16.749 188,598 11.1 

'Excludes newborn and data for the Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories, 
"Major groupings of the International Classification of Diseases, Adapted — Sth Revision. More detailed information is available ir 
Statistics Canada publication Hospital morbidity (Cat. No. 82-206) and Hospital morbidity — Canadian diaynosm lisl (Cat. No. 82-209), 

5.11 Hospital separations per 100,000 population, by diagnostic category and age group, 1973' 

Diagnostic category' Under 15 15-24 25-44 45-64 65 + Total 

Infective and parasitic diseases 
Neoplasms 
Endocrine, nutritional, and metabolic diseases 
Diseases of the blood and blood-forming 

organs 
Mental disorders 
Diseases of the nervous system 

and sense organs 
Diseases of the circulatory system 
Diseases of the respiratory system 
Diseases of the digestive system 
Diseases of the genito-urinary system 
Complications of pregnancy, childbirth 

and the puerperium 
Diseases of the skin and subcutaneous tissue 
Diseases of the musculoskeletal system 

and connective tissue 
Congenital anomalies 
Symptoms and ill-defined conditions 
Accidents, poisonings, and violence 

(nature of injury) 
Supplementary classifications 

All causes 

1,023 
119 
18^ 

181 
105 

760 
51 

4,250 
903 
504 

33 
302 

179 
451 
553 

1,253 
51 

309 
272 
146 

69 
577 

320 
163 

1,154 
1,511 
1,114 

11,319 
328 

478 
145 
479 

1.956 
205 

233 
768 
220 

47 
994 

444 
818 
802 

2,053 
2,180 

9,045 
245 

799 
96 

566 

1,396 
1,157 

259 
1,891 

534 

84 
1.116 

834 
3,235 
1,321 
3,263 
2,422 

48 
264 

1,330 
72 

772 

1,442 
214 

500 
3,686 
1,159 

335 
805 

1,891 
9,484 
3,206 
4,142 
2,579 

370 

1,516 
52 

1,144 

2,659 
365 

496 
947 
335 

120 
674 

703 
1,657 
2,132 
2,031 
1,588 

4,444 
291 

724 
196 
633 

1.576 
423 

17.286 33,892 

'Excludes newborn and data for the Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories. 
"See footnote to Table 5.10. 


