5.9 Patient-day revenue! and expenditure ratios of reporting public hospitals, by province and type of hospital, 1973 and 1974 (dollars) (concluded)

Year, province and type of hospital	Revenue		Expenditure				
	Gross in- come from in-patient services	Total	Gross salaries and wages ²	Medical and surgical supplies	Drugs	Supplies and other expenses	Total
1974 (concluded)							
CANADA							
General	84.90	98.21	69.68	3.24	2,42	24.34	99.68
Allied special Pediatric Convalescent/rehabilitation Chronic/extended care Other	147.25 52.78 34.76 120.65	177.72 64.49 38.46 163.16	123.96 45.91 28.35 114.71	4.96 0.75 0.38 3.77	4.82 0.46 0.54 4.31	47.12 17.92 9.65 42.15	180.86 65.03 38.92 164.94
Mentale	37.60	38.58	29.51	0.12	0.41	8.57	38.61
Tuberculosis	49.01	52.38	48.72	0.49	1.77	14.36	65.34

Adults and children

5.10 Hospital separations, separations and days per 100,000 population, and average days of stay, by diagnostic category, 19731

Diagnostic category*	Separations	Separations per 100,000 population	Days per 100,000 population	Average days of stay
Infective and parasitic diseases	109,290	496	4,645	9.4
Neoplasms	208.912	947	15,920	16.8
Endocrine, nutritional, and metabolic diseases	73.899	335	5.833	17.4
Diseases of the blood and blood-forming organs	26,400	120	1,322	11.0
Mental disorders	148,566	674	11.671	17.3
Diseases of the nervous system and sense organs	155,060	703	12.192	17.3
Diseases of the circulatory system	365,357	1,657	38.633	23.3
Diseases of the respiratory system	470,106	2.132	15,265	7.2
Diseases of the digestive system	447,856	2.031	19.047	9.4
Diseases of the genito-urinary system	350,154	1.588	11.872	7.5 5.4
Complications of pregnancy, childbirth and the puerperium	490.342	4.444	23,954	5.4
Diseases of the skin and subcutaneous tissue	64.099	291	2.640	9.1
Diseases of the musculoskeletal system and connective tissue	159,730	724	10.486	14.5
Congenital anomalies	43,310	196	2.272	116
Symptoms and ill-defined conditions	139,597	633	4.299	6.8
Accidents, poisonings, and violence (nature of injury)	347.512	1.576	17.205	10.9
Supplementary classifications	93.362	423	3,311	7.8
All causes	3.693.552	16,749	188,598	11.3

5.11 Hospital separations per 100,000 population, by diagnostic category and age group, 19731

Diagnostic category ^a	Under 15	15-24	25-44	45-64	65+	Total
Infective and parasitic diseases	1,023	309	233	259	500	496
Neoplasms	119	272	768	1.891	3,686	947
Endocrine, nutritional, and metabolic diseases	189	146	220	534	1,159	335
Diseases of the blood and blood-forming						
organs	181	69	47	84	335	120
Mental disorders	105	577	994	1.116	805	674
Diseases of the nervous system						
and sense organs	760	320	444	834	1.891	703
Diseases of the circulatory system	51	163	818	3,235	9.484	1,657
Diseases of the respiratory system	4,250	1,154	802	1,321	3,206	2,132
Diseases of the digestive system	903	1.511	2,053	3.263	4.142	2,031
Diseases of the genito-urinary system	504	1,114	2,180	2,422	2,579	1,588
Complications of pregnancy, childbirth						
and the puerperium	33	11,319	9,045	48		4.444
Diseases of the skin and subcutaneous tissue	302	328	245	264	370	291
Diseases of the musculoskeletal system						
and connective tissue	179	478	799	1,330	1,516	724
Congenital anomalies	451	145	96	72	52	196
Symptoms and ill-defined conditions	553	479	566	772	1.144	633
Accidents, poisonings, and violence						
(nature of injury)	1,253	1.956	1.396	1,442	2.659	1.576
Supplementary classifications	51	205	1,157	214	365	423
All causes	10,891	14,821	17.286	19,077	33.892	16.749

^{*}Excludes newborn and data for the Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories. *See footnote to Table 5.10.

^{*}Includes medical staff remuneration.

Excludes newborn and data for the Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories.

Major groupings of the International Classification of Diseases, Adapted – 8th Revision, More detailed information is available in Statistics Canada publication. Hospital morbidity (Cat. No. 82-206) and Hospital morbidity — Canadian diagnostic bis (Cat. No. 82-209).